
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY                                                                                                                         GRAY DAVIS, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
744 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

July 25, 2002

COUNTY FISCAL LETTER (CFL) NO. 01/02-63

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS
ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
ALL CHILD CARE COORDINATORS

SUBJECT: AUGMENTATION TO FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2001/02 WELFARE TO
WORK (WtW) GRANT MATCH ALLOCATION FROM FY 2000/2001
FINAL ROLLOVER

REFERENCE: CFL 01/02-18 dated July 12, 2001

The purpose of this letter is to provide counties with a revised FY 2001/02 WtW Grant Match
Allocation due to FY 2000/01 WtW Grant Match closeout process.

Attached is a display of counties FY 2001/02 revised allocation.  Column II displays the
allocation provided in CFL 01/02-18.  Column III displays the closeout rollover from FY
2000/01.  Column IV displays the revised FY 01/02 allocation.

The allocation will be applied to eligible WtW expenditures reported to Program Code 642,
Federal WtW Grant Program Match funds on the County Expense Claim.  Expenditures that
exceed the revised State allocation will be transferred to county only share through State Use
Only Program Code 659 for WtW Grant Matching funds.

If you have any questions concerning this allocation, please contact your county analyst in the
County Financial Analysis Bureau at (916) 657-3806.

DOUGLAS D. PARK, Chief
Financial Planning Branch

Attachment

c: CWDA
CSAC

 

 

 
Original CFL Signed by Eva L. Lopez
On July 25, 2002 for 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



ATTACHMENT WTW MATCH REVISED ALLOCATION
FY 2001-02

FY 00/01 REVISED
COUNTIES FY 01/02 CLOSEOUT FY 01/02

ALLOCATION ROLLOVER WTW MATCH
ALLOCATION

CFL 01/02-18
ALAMEDA $671,800 $31,183 $702,983
ALPINE $925 $2,028 $2,953
AMADOR $8,981 $11,758 $20,739
BUTTE $196,135 $2,684 $198,819
CALAVERAS $18,642 $17,519 $36,161
COLUSA $17,088 $18,183 $35,271
CONTRA COSTA $250,884 $0 $250,884
DEL NORTE $29,445 $0 $29,445
EL DORADO $34,587 $0 $34,587
FRESNO $1,266,270 $0 $1,266,270
GLENN $27,228 $1,199 $28,427
HUMBOLDT $108,958 $145,509 $254,467
IMPERIAL $260,039 $387,196 $647,235
INYO $9,905 $3,846 $13,751
KERN $769,627 $30,353 $799,980
KINGS $128,922 $3,685 $132,607
LAKE $65,092 $92,359 $157,451
LASSEN $21,022 $15,345 $36,367
LOS ANGELES $10,549,637 $1,647 $10,551,284
MADERA $132,767 $199,775 $332,542
MARIN $20,735 $0 $20,735
MARIPOSA $9,619 $2,556 $12,175
MENDOCINO $71,152 $0 $71,152
MERCED $303,371 $45,243 $348,614
MODOC $9,982 $0 $9,982
MONO $3,389 $8,447 $11,836
MONTEREY $264,495 $231 $264,726
NAPA $24,317 $55,158 $79,475
NEVADA $21,327 $18,892 $40,219
ORANGE $1,026,722 $0 $1,026,722
PLACER $46,483 $0 $46,483
PLUMAS $10,046 $9,673 $19,719
RIVERSIDE $906,891 $30,928 $937,819
SACRAMENTO $1,089,976 $505,603 $1,595,579
SAN BENITO $26,257 $51,173 $77,430
SAN BERNARDINO $1,386,667 $3,466 $1,390,133
SAN DIEGO $1,623,156 $2,109,319 $3,732,475
SAN FRANCISCO $347,243 $60,060 $407,303
SAN JOAQUIN $544,606 $0 $544,606
SAN LUIS OBISPO $87,314 $0 $87,314
SAN MATEO $45,415 $0 $45,415
SANTA BARBARA $197,252 $1,949 $199,201
SANTA CLARA $366,574 $58,931 $425,505
SANTA CRUZ $127,795 $0 $127,795
SHASTA $141,882 $42,984 $184,866
SIERRA $1,332 $1,311 $2,643
SISKIYOU $41,245 $13,941 $55,186
SOLANO $145,913 $0 $145,913
SONOMA $116,139 $0 $116,139
STANSLAUS $393,235 $18,255 $411,490
SUTTER $65,295 $73,205 $138,500
TEHAMA $50,882 $1,930 $52,812
TRINITY $12,219 $0 $12,219
TULARE $610,647 $0 $610,647
TUOLUMNE $25,914 $14,985 $40,899
VENTURA $264,503 $597 $265,100
YOLO $113,875 $13,348 $127,223
YUBA $83,180 $0 $83,180

TOTAL $25,195,000 $4,106,454 $29,301,454


	TO:			ALL COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS
	ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
	ALL CHILD CARE COORDINATORS
	REFERENCE:	CFL 01/02-18 dated July 12, 2001

	DOUGLAS D. PARK, Chief



